Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner Municipal Facilities and Structural Storm Water Controls

Owned or Operated Facilities

Much of the most current Census Data's Urbanized Area within Saginaw County is served by a combined sewer system; therefore, most of the County owned facilities in the area are served by combined sewers.

Structural Storm Water Controls

In the instance pertaining to an established county drain within a subdivision, the Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner (SCPWC) only owns the established county drain; the Saginaw County Road Commission owns all catch basins and performs any cleaning and maintenance warranted.

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner owns a few pump stations; the locations of these pump stations are shown below in Table 1 SCPWC Pump Station Locations.

Drain	Location	Latitude (N)	Longitude (W)
Berkobien Tile Drain	Carrollton Township	43.475866	-83.941482
Bridgeport Drain	Bridgeport Charter Township	43.356222	-83.880870
Center Road Drain	Saginaw Charter Township	43.400420	-84.014618
Gage No. 1 Drain	Buena Vista Township	43.469995	-83.907335
Saginaw Zilwaukee Drain	City of Zilwaukee	43.493830	-83.906618
Universal Drain	City of Zilwaukee	43.468888	-83.917127

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner's inventory and/or map of facilities and structural storm water controls with discharges of storm water to surface waters of the state will be updated and revised annually as facilities and structural storm water controls are added, removed, or no longer owned or operated by the applicant. This inventory and map will be updated by either the SCPWC's appointed Stormwater Program Manager and/or the SCPWC's designee. Any updates will be included in future progress reports submitted to the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE).